
   

 

Monday 20th March 2017 

 

After school Clubs 

After Easter clubs are on Thursdays 3

-4 p.m. 

Street dance for all ages (this is now 

fully booked) 

Rugby for children in year 3, 4, 5 & 6 

The reason we have tried to run the 

clubs on the same night is to try and 

stop parents having to go back and 

forth to and from school for different 

ages of children.  

 

Friday 24th March—Red Nose Day and Mothers day celebration 

 

Please come and join us at 9 a.m. for our special Mothers Day as-

sembly. We also will be supporting Comic Relief by wearing red 

clothing or non– uniform for a £1 donation. 50p of this goes to-

wards Comic Relief and the other 50p goes towards something 

special for your child to buy. 

 

 

Holiday Clubs 

Easter holidays 

Please sign up for the clubs we have on offer. 

You can pay nearer the time but we need more 

interest to make it viable. 

Tuesday 18th April—Friday 21st April—football 

club (year 1—year 6) 

Wednesday 19th April is Kim’s club (year 1—

year 5) 

Last week I set the children in year 3 and 4 a 

challenge– to design and spend £5,000 to 

finish off our playground. We have got some 

amazing ideas and some new features will 

be added on April 3rd. We will invite you in to 

see the result when it is done.  

We are noticing that more and more chil-

dren are very tired in the mornings at school. 

It is crucial that your child gets an early night 

to be ready for learning the next day. Does 

your child have a good bedtime routine that 

gets them ready for learning the next day? 
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Dates for the Diary for the rest of the term 

 

Friday 24th  March—Mothers Day assembly at 9 a.m. Non uniform and bring £1. 

Friday 7th April—Green trip (attendance is a part of this) 

BREAK UP FOR HOLIDAYS ON FRIDAY 7TH APRIL  

 

 

RETURN TO SCHOOL 

Monday 24th April 2017 

 

Thursday 27th April—Street Dance and Rugby club starts 3– 4p.m. 

Monday 8th May—all week year 6 SATS (bacon and sausage sandwiches for breakfast) 

Monday 15th May—year 2 SATS all week (bacon and sausage sandwiches for break-

fast) 

Friday 26th May—break up for half term 

Friday 9th June— Sunday 11th June—Dukeshouse Wood trip 

 

 

Well done to Deaken Flynn 

for being our pupil of the 

week for great effort in phonics, 

reading his word cards everyday 

and for working independently in 

Maths 


